COURT OF APPEAL OF YUKON

Citation: Wood v. Van Bibber,

2014 YKCA 5

Date: 20140409

Docket: YU721

Between:

Juanita Wood

Appellant (Plaintiff)

And

Adam Van Bibber, Betty Baptiste and Selkirk First Nation

Respondents (Defendants)

Before: The Honourable Madam Justice Levine

The Honourable Madam Justice Neilson The Honourable Madam Justice Garson

Supplementary Reasons to *Wood v. Van Bibber*, 2013 YKCA 15, Whitehorse Docket YU721.

Counsel for the Appellant: Self-Represented

Counsel for the Respondents: D. Fendrick

Place and Date of Hearing: Whitehorse, Yukon

November 14, 2013

Place and Date of Judgment: Vancouver, British Columbia

December 16, 2013

Written Submissions Received: January 15 and 27, 2014

Date of Supplementary Judgment: April 9, 2014

Supplementary Reasons of the Court

Summary:

Supplementary Reasons as to costs.

Supplementary Reasons for Judgment of the Court:

[1] Following our decision dismissing this appeal: 2013 YKCA 15 and pursuant to a direction from the Court, the appellant and respondents made submissions in writing concerning the disposition as to costs.

[2] Having received and considered those written submissions, it is our view that costs should be awarded to the respondents, the successful party on the appeal.

Costs should be assessed at Scale B.

"The Honourable Madam Justice Levine"

"The Honourable Madam Justice Neilson"

"The Honourable Madam Justice Garson"